¢

_Cary, Harold -&_ £l wa—#—f?- 29263,121 2

(Surname.) 34 3 (Christian name in full.) (Army serjgl number.)
—-BOTP w00 Ay ~BBnd - Int SRS e O
¥ manﬁ and organization,) S

State your relationship to the deceased..... Falher

Do you desire the rgmains brought to the United States? Y (2
i J (Yes or no.)

If rgmains are brought to the United States, do you Ya.s »
them interred in a national cemetery? (Yesormo.)
1f ¥ desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:
(Name of person to recoive remams.) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph oflice.)
---- (- f\:t_ﬂx—ﬁ)'(:;—;x-{r] street.) (Sny or town.) (State.)

){\‘ (Sign here) /()/ %, /('/4/77 7/

C 43 M £ Hliedn Al )

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post oflice.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—0713
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I AN T AR B A L e o s e e as s v pwmamiins s caah L L

A o AR o 1] o0 Lot v SHRREEE k3 SRS .

. % L ' \
DIVISION & ORGANIZATION ..........00 A, B83%Q. Inf, [ . 00 i,

ol 2619 |
DATE OF DEATH-.t.ltln"a.;“;‘h.l..‘;.'..‘.‘..iq.iq;lllrl“.‘llti -------- R °
L N .
m
/LA

STATE FROM WHICH HE CAME......T..

MEBALS OR DECORATIONS AWARDED, =

NRUEL

FINAL GRAVE LOCATION. . veovvoseensennnns LR T sl BEAC L BT
Date Grave Row Block

| | Cemetery

4 23 /306 /ARK






GRAVE LOCATION BLANK/ )
i

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF 1 \

4 LM % 1S
e CABRXRYE 1 4N, 2263121 ). Harold K. . >
(Surname). (Number). (First Name and TInitials).
"' ............... AL Yol eRols A B, N T 3 6.3 4 Iﬂf C R LR & sk 4
' (Rank). (Organization).
SPLACEORDEATEN R S 0 G b sl W00 XN
| UAUSE OF BRATE:, /s e AR e P o R G R
(DA T OTUBTRETAT) i, Ao NN s S B V)
i PLACE OF BURIAL: ......... Noax i Vieraiid iyl | 5l v

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must

; specify clearly what map is used.

........................................................

GRAVE NUMBER: ...ccoeenciicheoiieceieiineniiog. A
HOW MARKED: Name Pegf............. Cross?..-:f.ef.s. ..... }
. Hoadboardt. ... JU Bottlar) TR
11! [DENTIFICATION TAGS:
ri Was one buniedimwithilo d iy R e N . (erate B SR A
1¥ Was one fastened to name peg or ‘
.t'; stake used as a grave markerf...... St '
i, If name unknown and tags miséing, deseription and marks
¢ should be givert here? ‘
K' ---------- h
gt AhEORHCKAR R T Rk TR Sl e G
i NEAREST RELATIVE: ...... .. PS8 TN T A R (e 1
0 g R S\ SR F U K
i . ¥
! RELATIONSHIP: ©ooooiennnenis 0 P (A0 R Nl |
VIEWED BY i

Ui Eseeamssmeanas e

REPORTED BY:

0104 3 SR PR O ;
A-Rexrond piviclonan BaRier. ot

* mhis portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
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Srq Inf. - CARY, Harold,E. - Corp. 2263121 .
Home :

Answeres to questions,
; Informant was an eye witness.
The ground was held.
)} Death was instenteneous, doesnt know where soldier ®as buried, -
) Informant knew this soldier name and initials. .
) No other menby this name in this company. :
(g) Nickname called by his last name. Height 6 ft, 175 1 bs. Medium
complexion and brown hair,
(h) Informant unquestlonably accurate. Intelligence very high,

Informant: kaciillan, Neil J. e 18t Sgt.2263094
Co. A, 363rd Inf.
Home : 2942 Webster Street,
Oakland, Californta,
Searcher; James W. Stewart e Gaptain,
\ 363rd Ing,
Emergency address: .
Mrs., A.H.Voight
540 Eddy Street
San Fransisco, Calif.

G.P.



Lo A. 365 Inf. CARY Herold E. Corp.

Cary was killed the first day we weat into action. He wzs hit by a smiper
bullet in the heart end killed imstemtly. I“was atout tem o'clock im the morming
of EBept. 26. fle were in .Cheppy %Woods im the Argomne. We hsd not beem in action
more tham half an hour when he was killed. Afyer he fell I saw Lieul. Everett Lie-
sure (Herst Ave., Serkeley, Czlif.) gzo over to him amd hold up his head, but he died
et once. They buried him on the fibeld and the grave was marked. I did not see the
grave; but some of the boys who helped bury him told me zbout it.

Informant : Pierce Fletcher Sgt.
Cemp 2 ‘
Co A, 383 Imnf.
Home m Ouklamd, Culif.

3/2/19

WM. Eliz. Amdrews, Zenrcher.

' Epquirer : Jobm G. Hiff, Y.M.C.A. Secy Dnyeré dﬁ-Soldnt, Pont Ste. Maxemce, Olse.

~
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REPCPT OF DISTNORIINE A JHBEIADL

A1 #rh‘i
neastil ofs

IEEe:  QARY, Harold Ee Waoes, - as0RiaL

" Roaik, Uaicn Orgenizebion .
Disintewmmont tnd Reburial mafe by (FouP: : Unld

| gisinterred (Date) From {Give eciplete lecesdony

: 6 gompagie | . Gréveb 3 B/ OFfe VERT, MEUAR: .-

uap 35 SE E 05,9 N 275.76

e cria b S e — e o e

1 e Sl by 48 Sy, St . it =

Y ~-—p e T e i e m— ——

A FIT b
RSBy,
e Y

reburiet. (Date) TR, (Give o0ioteds locakonl e c,i iy,
A ;J:‘ ‘rn. s“‘.‘"“'. . 'I’Qr".’:r-'{-(‘
1 Grava# 6 §60. 39 Mot 1 AT &= T e

ARGDHEE AMRIGA‘N’ GEE:EEI‘EHY #1232

e e m———— MM . - — i s

ROMAGNE, M MEUSEG i ki £

heport as te natwa of orlg,in«-.«l Torial and eru%zrn of bcrc.*r o spleXel u:,m:a..auerz*wn‘w

2 e
e - e 1 Bl I

Body bt burled in un:lform a.mi in advanced decomposition. T e

oy ey =
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> e e o ] S i . gy D - e P
5 . e e i < gy g o T (Y, W iy s et e e o el
Jas 0= 16-1t,f1c-atuou b oy M ?.ou w2 BOGy ‘i“ U Yes
Tlat other mezns OF jdentificasion weyve fowyd on- e bodye None ' }»,_;} & Xt}
. 7
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otes NadREL LD 41 No. B. oSy
I pann s::_swm_.l.d t, ofiesus L0 fomd on boiss, they will be o g il ean*””'

to the Hffecis Dewot divoek &S is 1‘&41&;@1"(3(1 Ui 49y Y0, (e 2, 1918., sty helhg

pirefilly oamu,;.% for olros of idesdity in o nhth,l cases, notation wikse.d ,1,11

J-

be made 2al wepwy tof to griof, Craves Rosiatration Beivice.

gupeyvised by, Ut Blums ¥ s e B H. ROSENTHAL
2nd Lieut. 0.M.C. {J S.A.
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’ COMMITTEE:
. W: SIDDALL, CaairMAN
J.E. HANNEGAN
T. THOMPSON

I ADDHESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
I TO CHAIRMAN OF COMMITTEE

SOUTHWESTERN PASSENGER ASSOCIATION
TRANS-CONTINENTAL PASSENGER A SSOCIATION
WESTERN PASSENGER ASSOCIATION

HOOM 428 NEW UNION STATION

516 WEST JACKSON BOULEVARD
(0ANAL STATION)

CHICAGO, ILL.

| WEST.RN MILITARY BUL £AU

H. P. BRONSON,
SEORETARY
OHICAGO

G. C. RONEY,
PiAMSENGER TRAFFIC REPRESENTATIVE
2817 MONITIONS BUILDING
WABHINGTON, D. C.

May 19, 1930

GOLD STAR NMOTHERS

Pilgrimage sailing from New Yorlk City, June 4, 1930

The Quartermaster General
War Department

Washington, D C Attention: Captein R E Shannon

Dear Sir:

Referring to your letter of the 17th instent, file: QM 293 A-C
Cary, Harold E. 1232 M, relative to subject indicated in heading hereof':

We are enclosing herewith revised routing sheet covering the
pilgzrimage of Mrs Helen E Cary (F-3) providing for side trip from New York
City to Boston end returne

Yours truly,

W o
IS B
Vi

ll=ac Chairmen.

Enclosure

Copy to lessrs:

C ;A Fox

= With copy of revised routing sheete



San Francisco

WES fERN MILITARY BUREAL
ROUTE AND SCHEDULE

Name_ Cary, Mrs Helen E (F=3)

County, State of.

EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY.

June 4

, 1930

Californis

‘ Addte 308 Eddy Street, Sen Francisco, Calif.

| Route going:

Return: NYNH&H, New York to Boston eand return; B & O, Chicago; C & N W, Omaha;
[ Union Pacific, Ogden; Southern Pacific, San Franciscoe

(Desires side trip New York to Boston and return at additional charge

AT&SF=Chicago, Erie-New York.

of $11-00)

Itinerary
going

Accommodations:

Elapsed Time:

Extra Fare:

| Roap

TrRAIN

Tme

DaTE

Lv Sen Francisco AT&SF
Ar Chicago e 1
Lv Chiecago | Erie

‘Ar New York "

Lv  (Jersey City)

\
|
i
l

2 S

9:45 AN
9:156 AM
11:00 AM
3:15 PM

lay 29
June 1
June 1
June 2

Standerd sleeper Sam Francisco to Chicago and Chicago to

Wew Yorke

99 hours, 30 minutess



WLSTERN MILITARY BUREAU
ROUTE AND SCHEDULE

EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY_ _June 4 1930 -

igsco m} California

Name__ Cary, Vrs Helen R (F-/

Address. 308 Edd

Route going: AT&SF-Chicago, Erie-New Yoyk.

Return: NYNH&H, New York to Boston and{ return; B & O, Chicego; C & N W, Omaha;
: Union Pacific, Ogden; Southern ific, Sen Franciscoe.

(Desires side trip New York to Boston and return at additional charge

| Roap TRAIN - TmME DATE

Itinerary Lv Sen Francisco AT&SFEF _ 9:45 AM| Iay 29
going Ar Chicago n | 9:15 AM| June 1
Lv ¢hicago | Erie A 11:00 AM| June 1

Ar New York i 3;156 PM| June 2

Lv  (Jersey City)

ERTS

Iy | |
| i

A

Accommodations: Standard sleeper Sen Frencisco to Chicago and Chieago to
New Yorke

Elapsed Time: 99 hours, 30 minutese.

Extra Fare:



e T

—— -

—_——

" ];U ;fLL(WM\

EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY. June 4, 7»'_ 1930

San Francisco County, State of__ Calif

cary, lMirs Helen E (F-3)

Name

Address_ 298 Eddy Street, San Francisco, Calif,

Route going: AT&SF=-Chicago, Erie-New York?ﬁ_

\

Return: (Side trip New York to Boston and returan via
NYNHEH, [B&0 New Lok te) Olfascy jsils uf

_ |
Itinerary ‘jLV San Franc isco \ AT&SF & | 9:45 AM Moy 29
going JAY Chieago e . | 9:15 AM June 1
\/Lv Chicago Erie i ' 11:00 AT June 1
Ar New York n i 3:15 PM June 2
Lv (Jersey city)

Accommodations: Standa.rd sleeper San Franeisco to Chicag end Chicago to New
Yorke

: / s
4 7 F
Elapsed Time: 99 hours, 30 minutess #’ #’

Extra Fare:



Cory, Harold £,

+.ESTERN MILITARY BURL .U C},[
ROUTE AND SCHEDULE

EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY_ _ June 4 | 1930

Sen Frencisco County, State of . __ 21 ifornia

Name Vary' ].'.I"S [—;81611 L‘ (E“':’) !_

Address__308 Eddy Street, San Francismco, Calif.

Route going: AT&SF-Chicago, Erie-New Yorke

Return: EESS=te—reit=trorauri_-NYIH&H New York to Boston end return; EBE&O

Chicego side trip Youngstown O to Niagera Falls & return via NYC., C&NW ,
Omaha ; Union Pacific, Ogden; Souther Pacific San Franciscos

(Desires side trip New York to Boston and return at additionel charge

of $11.00 and Youngstown to Niagare Falls and return at additional charge
of $12.29)

[ Roap TRAIN TiME | DaTE

|
g | i

i |

|

Itinerary Lv San Francisco AT&SE | 9:45 AM May 29
going Ar Chicago ¥ i 9:15 AM|  June 1
Lv Chicago Erie " 11:00 AM| June 1
Ar New York (Jersey i 9 3:15 PM|  June 2
Lv City)
Ar
Lv
Ar
Lv
Ar
Lv
Ar
Lv ‘
Ar |
Lv E
Ar '
Lv
Ar
Ly
Ar

Accommodations: Standerd sleeper Sen Francisco to Chicago and Chicago to New York

Elapsed Time: 99 hours:30 minutega

¥xtra Fare:



b WAR DEPARTMENI ( |
'OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY U Ui=t=.
wasHINGTON  AUZe Dy 1922e
FILE: 293.8 C-R = $32970

SUBJECT: Permanent Grave Locati Harcld E. Cary, Corporal,
i BETIOBALD Goe Ao 363rd lnfantrye.

T0: Mre E-C. Gary, 4351 W. Elm St., Lodi, Oal.

S

1. The permanent grave of this soldier is No. 12 Row 32

Block B, The American Cemetery of Meuse~Argormne at Romagne=-spus—

Montfaucon. Deparfment of Meuse. France.

2. This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries

to be maintained by this Government in.EurOPG- Bach grave will be i;;;i

marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with nams, z;

rank, organization and date of soldier's death. The headstones will

be placed at all graves in connection with the improvement work now in téi;h

progress, as soon as possible and without waiting for special action f”t;
<5

Oor request on the part of relatives.

3. In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this

sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will be perpetually main-

tained by this Government in a manner befitting the last resting

place of our heroes.

For the Quartermaster General:

MAILED

AUG 51922

GEORGE H. PENROSE,
Agsistant.

G.R.S. i1

-
® o b
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; WAR DEPARTMENI
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

WASHINGTON Auge 5, 19224
FILE: 295.8 C-R . $32970

SUBJECT: Permanent Grave Location of Harpld Ee Cary, Corporal,
Cos Ae 368rd Infantrye.

To: Mrs. Holen E. Cary, 775 Post Sts, San Francisco, Cale

1. The permanent grave of this soldier is No. 12 Row 32

Block B, The American Cemetery of leuse~irgonne at Romagne-sous-—

Nontfaucon. Department of Meuse. France.

2. This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries
L0 be maintained by this Government in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with name,
rank, organization and date of soldier's death. The headstones will
be placed at all graves in connection with the improvement work now in
progress, as soon as possible and without waiting for special action

Oor request on the part of relatives.

3. In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this

sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will be perpetually main-

tained by this Government in a manner pefitting the last resting

place of our heroes.

For the Quartermaster Generai:

MAILED

AUG 5 1922

GEORGE H., PENROSE,
Assistant.

il
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G.R.S. Form‘#lltl-B

ge DATE___22/15/R) ... __

DRSS AMES o yoslpo e e i IR PO e L0 U8 1 ' SERTAL Wo . 22651 o (et
RANKS " CRASMISRTRGE © | L ORGANIZATION __ Cbel,, 363rd Inf,

GRAVE LOCATIONMeuse-Arg.Amer.Cty.Romapne~sous-tontfaucon (Meuss) 1252/Sec .39

CTY. NAME NUMBER
Ll L o O L S Ml YR RERG ) BOCROI WD Sl Lo TR S N SRR L s K
GRAVE ROW PLOT
ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION ___ . .. Very,  Meuse
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT
COORDINATES __verdun 85 &8 275,75 N SO5G Bimapd 0 N S e i
CONCENTRATED TO _____ .| 6/8/18,. . .. G oy BEC LRy L) o, SR Tg, R
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
Meuse Argonne Cemetery 1232
"""""""""" - CEMETERY BRI TR - o T

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

——— R T e mm
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

RURSEQUENTMREBURTALS.. .~ o . f 0 o s, e S 1 sttt S R
CCEa DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

DATE (;;L;:V'E ‘ ROW PLOT ‘CEMETERY
e
SIGNATURE), AREA SUPERVISOR. . e B L e amaitbgssverasmscusi b (Ba JBIRDIEYE ...
1)
FENALOGRAVE TOCATION. D LlBAn a0 "~ B s BB i b B
DATE GRAVE ROW pLoT Block

CEMETERY

(L dive ; Y :
J [l >
N 2 342

.-,‘ /.



INSTRUCTIONS FOR F’REPAE’\’AT!ON OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicatse,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

S TN

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-

guarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statmeént to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
acgurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.

CIVED
' REGISTRATION SERS
.--ﬁ )




.. A e 5 BN a red - 4 T i

~

340 Eddy St.,
San Frgneisco, Cal,
December 23, 1918.

General liareh,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir,

I notice in print under date of December third ™\
a statement proported to be by you, that bodies of Amer- ~ 7
ican soldiers who have died in France will be brought to
America for burial unless otherwise diredted by relatives. =~

iy son, Corporal Harold E. Cary, Company A, 363
Infantry, is8 reported as killed in action September 26%th. ;
I wish to know if I, his Hother, msy be permmitted the priv-.,
ilege of identifying his body on arrival here.  Would it -1\
be possible to see end identify him now, in France; as by ?&\
the time they reach America it may be too late for identi-
. fication. I_would gladly make the sacrifice of the neOeSwv
sary expenses of a8 trip to France for this privilege. A

=~

Your kind advice end any information regarding \
ny being permittedand able to identify my sén's body will ;
be gratefully received. f\ﬁ

|

Thanking you gincerely in sdvance, I am

Yours very truly,




293.8 Cary, Harold E.

Jamuery 5, 1918,

1t has not been the polimy to embalm-the

bodies nm soldiers vho have been killed in sction
or died from wounds or of disease snd it is therefore

probable that the caskets will not be opemed whem

However the question of

mmmummnn set forth in the

brought to this comtrys

to you, the deep
assccunt of the loss of
for the great smerifice

t on
you

have made to the eause for whish

desired %o
mm
to pommend
on you

umuw

i

il
il




NUMBER..........

PERSON ...

SUBJECT ..

BACKING SHEET

) o‘ D.v

2°¢63
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CORR'SPONDENCE v \
G.R.S. Form No. 8; Central Records Liai_sor'\,/ y \
y s “February lv..d, 1919.

|

=

Susmcﬁ }gﬁo‘rm

' I.  Items checked are to be completed :

) Sthamer: CART Card-
;,/)) Number : QAFIZ 31 (?)ptf,

First name: Harold He

" Memo For : GRS.?

ion requnred for G.R S.

) Rank : Corporal

) Company : uan

) Organization 353vg Infant
) Date of death : ,/’ / r'y
V)
)

Cause :

Place . a2 v f
v Location of hospital ; g )Q‘
Number »

Class. .»;);l; ’))) (ﬂ (W L

() Relative :

() Relationship : o7 p s | |
() Address: 2| JV\

: 3 /‘l Eel  \/ :mf‘m" |

( ';‘) Au'h_gm,ywr.w‘- (‘} ] ) /”’
Cablegram No: { ;’?L/ Cﬂﬁu/ :
Telegram from : © /4”]“, \f [

4 )

| dated : 67/6 - el |
(/) Reported to Washmgton
| C.C. Nos: Q&L

(Underscore the ‘“ off
(/) Remarks: pig Status ' |







‘ Call't- IT. E Dix, ,'L,...C'
Graves 4F’gl"t"" tior\ BU o au APO 717
/0 AMERICANEEL o

Ve / -+ Paris, Degeagber 19,, 1918,

£
Name of loldier: Harold £, Cary

Rénk: Corporal
Company: Ce. A
Regiment: ‘ '363(1 Infantry

-

orward Burial FReport 4o
'Bureau of Cozmunication”?or
Jehn 'G. I11iff, Y.M.C.A, Seecy
Fryers due Soldat, Pont Ste.ljgfkence,
Oige, Franc
Burial rsport required for Paris.
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g)i‘tb

o "W, ﬁJEPARTT.LJNT
z fice Qﬁ‘thf‘ Qpartermaster General of the Army
/ ,\ Washington
' 3\\‘\57 ,J _f:r‘. "}

G.R.S, Form 8-W-A-H . f » Dete 4/9/2L.
Information requ@.ed of A.G.O.
File No. ® Requisition }
From: The Quartermaster Gener{:‘ll U. S. Army, (Cemeterial DJ.V].SIOI’I)(SPEO,AL)
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts.,N.W. »Washington, D.C_:-' 1

Subject: Information required for GRERE S y ‘ﬁ:‘.' |

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed, Request
_confk-\%rmation of all information shown.

L?(t' ~ a, Surname Cary f. Date of death 9/26/18' 20
-___@@Ch tian name Fereld Biwerd 5 thK/A'!/
ristian nam . ause of dea

‘ i or (Harold Be) .~ =
i J : ¢. S8erial Number 2263121 v h. Au'tho ty (CAO #) o) e
E § Semeqt“Organizatio o, 4, 363rd Inf' Emer iic adﬁre
3+ 3 2 or ﬁm&% ey Jﬂf'd ‘,N:ff/ f}"/f”.“ AN ECD & i£’
DJ e. - Rank Cpl. v et < o Relatlonshlp ng,(J A4, 1
e 7 oy
o DESCRIPTION BT, (P A e
Z(43e page #2 of the Service Record) / (See Physical report of
N/ examination prior to enlistment)
a. Age of enlistment //’)//Q I
, CT ot : a. OStrike out teeth missing
b, Color of eyes e /)’j 7hian )
' ;}--f’ug’; P SOOI - g T R
¢. Color of hair sbeil i Ry unper right upper left
% {07‘(".' Cakl-
o e BH BB 432033485,
tC0T 6 b e 4 lower right lower left
e, Weight

2 2f4 sPee®@nent marks and
physical defects at
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks)

H. L. ROGERS,
Guartermaster General, U.S.A,

g
CoWe BY: ﬂ/ SR e e g
CENMETERY NO: 1232=Seced9, 3
: H. J. CONNER, : 1 ‘
v\fkm:m NO; 30 . 1st. Lieut. Q.M.C. (bl G4
“b‘" LTPRED BY! I.We ﬂp ”.‘ |
N /ms/u, APR 11 1921






G.3.8, Form No, 113 ° i

e { B
Reply to G. L, Inqua. Xk asti s { GsrpsHarold E.Cary)

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL 12 Q‘ %? i} f&ﬂi
e A B WL
. 1

Flg #32970=Ing.Br,

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
WASHINGTON, D, C.

Harch 15,1920 9
P ,,‘:)
\
<
Mrs.Helambs OCary h
775 Post St, ‘ @
San Franolsoo.ﬂal., i )

@

L, 1In reply to your inquiry we beg to say that the records
of the Graves Registration Service contain the following information
ag to grave location:

Case of: g
Corporal Harold E.Cary
Couite 3633 4 Infantry

™ace of burial: Rebwdod in Argonne #merican Cemetury

Romagne=-s ms-dloytfanasn Department of lisuse
Grave $6=dection 39-plot-l-

2. The grave has been registsred and suitably marked for
present purposes, pending the adoption of a more permanent monument
by the National Fine Arts Commission, which now has the matter undar
conaideration,

3, While it is a sad duty on our part to convey information
concarning the burial of men who were our valient comrades, 1t is a

satisfaction to answer the queries of those who suffar 80 grievously
by the casuelties of War, g

By authority of the Quartermaster Genefgl

:
¥
¥

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Golonel, Q, M, Corps,
Chief, Graves Registration Service.

Youwr regmest for permavent burial of
your gon in Franee has been notdd.

Ng/2000/LVL



775 Post St.,, San Francisco, Cal,,
February =21, 1920,

SUBJECT: Grave of

corporal Harocld E, Cary,
Co, A. 363 Infahtry, A.E.F.

Graves Registration Division,
War Department;

18th & Virginia Ave,,
Washington, D,C,

Gentlemen,

I wish to express my viewsregarding the removeabl'eﬁo{
the . bodies of our soldier:boyeswho ggve their livesson the battle
field of France,

) It is my understandiing that the United States:is placing
the bodies in espermanent:t Cemeteryyin France:and in that case-it 1is
my wish and desirecthat my Son's body“be,}ggtrin_aucn_cemetery.

Would apreciete beirg sdvieed of the Location of the
Cemetern and the Plot or Number of the grave:where my Sont's body
is placed so that at enytime it can be found.

Yours very truly, .

.vééf?ga. A s ‘”'j;J/-?

4
4

L
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Reference: 32970, R

e,

AMZRICANW ZTXPEDITIONARY FORCES
HEADQUARTERS SISRVICES OF SURPLY
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF “UARTZRMASTZR, A.E.F.
GRAVDS RECISTRATION SERVICE

April 23,1919,

FROM: Chief, Graves Registration Service, American E.F.
T0: Home Communication Section A. R. C., Paris,
SUBJECT: Corp.Harold E.Cary.

Burial information not yet advised. Inquiry isy
being made, the result of which will be - communicated to youjyin
‘due course.

By direction
CHARLES C. PIZRCE. :
Lieut.-Colonel, ‘Q«M.C., U.S.4.

per MMAURICE B. DIX,
Capcain, American Red Cross,
Representative assigned to
m/ES- Graves Registration Service.

saddd | A /-;, 3
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TITHERARY #C: MBUUB-ARGONEE O WOTRRY

i Cavy, Havald £

Left New York June 4, 1030 an the &8 AMERICA in sharge of Capbais Merrill

Eoss. Arrived Charbourg sbout £ seme £ spocisl tonder for the uzs of the
arrived alomgside the ship st 5385 sn.ne The fellowing perscnzelmet

ths bosts Cepteing Jok. Heynolds, E. ¥, Kindermen, B L. Uarmest, ¥» N, Stark,

Major Ge¥olla Palley, ite ¥, B, Freemsn, Miss fulon, ¥ murses and 2 oivilisms.

Train 1ot at 3148 neme sud arrived st 2,20 pens 5% the Uare des Invalides

latoby Cold ElMs and others uad eonduebed do hotel, {dhne 136h)

Juns 14th « A s free conference with conducting officer ~ explanution of
pointa of gemeral informstion. Ueparted 5 pene for ive de Irimphe Ceresony
followsd by tes and recsption st Hosbamursat Laurents Dinser st hotel. Night

dune 18th ~ 4, Y. fres or shureh. ssmmm;ﬁmwnm

!
June 18th « Departed at 7¢15 a.m. for penctory via Moptmirail, Chsloms, Ut,
Nenshould and arrived Verdun Gil) peme Jbopped at llql}gﬂ Nouwsl or Vsuban Hotel,

June 178h - 198h ~10th « B9EK ~ Vialted emmetery duily, aleo sightsseing Srips
in vieluity. [ |

MM-WVMﬂnummvatumudm

roturs %o Perls vie Gulppes and Relms - stopyod at Halwe overnight st ithe

mm-nummm-nmmmmnxiw vin Cnanpfloury,
Ay, iporssis, Jormana, Chetesu ToSerry. Arrived Parig 6148 pes.

Juse 23rd ~ Vielved Fontvainedleau A
June B4th ~ A, N. free and visited Napeloon's Toak in peme

::v 2665 « Visited Notrs Duse 15 neame 59d vmm.,,‘ Beile Cyeliste- Suresnes
"’A |

June Beth ~ Vislted Louvre in seme and pems froe.

m_m-mmmmmnmn..mmm
Captains Miteholl, Helay, Ualten, Lis. Oregory, Meremsy, ii:

4 rurses acd ¥ elvilian wmploy-es, Arvived Cherbou:

&% $108 on ¥he President Narding. Oaptain e J. Funk

s pmn Mrs., Helen E. Cary
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WAR DEPARTMENT

"PILGRIMAGE, WAR MCTHEE AND WIDOWS!
<=JROCH +01 w..

225 West 34th St., Wew York,N.Y. Tarty

o, »‘ 7
Comy, Hhnnio £ A —

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESFRVATION

Mrs. Helgn E. Cary
Name of" Traveler Est imate cost of through Pullman.

) ancisco, San Frencisco Co. i
% 0 New York, te San FI'aﬂCiSCO, Calif. 3
¥ : ;

[P,

"

1a
California | $_ Ve

New York, te San Francisco, Calif.
Destination,

@ f : f : ;’d"'ﬁ o= /i
Ve Gl = Y Lt G rEriaAA o  rveeo i
(

DaT= o1 Decarture

‘Road|Tr.NO, EDa.’rfz Mime | 'wr' !car "U S.G. Order NO. Est.COSt
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Remarks:
Stopover in New Yo Ph:r.ladelphia, B-os#-&n, Washington, Youngstown

8, Fw>m1m¢ mLﬂwauihl:hmpaits:m ?

: Validage Ticket Bxchangg o . OO el E
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Mrs, Helen E, Cary

Arrived June 2, 1930 on Erie RR, train No. 4, at 3:15 P .M, M%
Met by Cept. Arnold J, Funk and taken to Hotel Gov, Clinton.

o @Z Shits . A~ & /.u

lunr ) ,,,M,w% /e
%wfdiwﬂw %:”7/11%&#/0// y



COBY

308 Eddy Street,
San Francisco. Califs
April, 8, 1930. : .

0f£fice of the Quartermester Generel,
Wigshington, Do Ce

! Reference to: QM 293 A.C
Cary,Barold E., 1232 M

Gentlepen?

Replying to your letter pf March 20,adviese for emergency
address inc; case of death,please bury the where death occurse
If on the steamer,at seae Ctherwise,nearest where my son's body liese
Notify and send all personal effects te Trust Department, Bank of America
of Calforika, 631 Market Street, San Francisco, Californis.

In case of severe illness,please notify Se W. Leake, 826 Sharon
Building,55 Mohbgomery, San Francisco, Calfornis.

. If it is poseible to assign me a lower berth ina stateroom mid-
ship @r as near as possibde, I shduld aprreciaste ite As I have proved a
very poor sailor along the Pacific Coaste Alee, my spinal trouble does
not permit clambering into an uppere

When epplication fgr passport was submitted, I gave the followin
list of stopovers® New York “ity,Niegra Falle, Chicago, Philadelphis,
Waehingtm, Do Co, Plymouth O, May I add Boston and Minneapolie?! I have
relatives in Plumouth and Chicagoe This is my fdrst opportunity to visit
the emstern citiess Therefore, @ould like to do so if my ticket time 1imi
will permit.

In apprsciation for the invitation, I ams
Very truly yours,

HELEN E.CARY.

To sail on
AMBRICA June 5



Mey 17th, 1930.

Mrs, Helen E. Csry,
308 REddy S4reet,
San Frencisco, Calif.



&\
. \[}“‘
WAR DEPARTMENT \
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL g\t\:
WASHINGTON Y
INRerLy ReFerTo_ QM 5186 A=C Jumne 9, 1930
Pilgrimege, Gold Star
b\
¢ %
SUBJECT: Emergency Information.
TO:2 Col. A, E, Williams, Room 901 Pennsylvenia Building, GF{
225 W, 34th St., New York, New York. &
<
1 For your information, there is enclosed, herewith, a (fﬁ

copy of a letter from Mrs. Helen E. Cary, who sailed on the S8
AMERICA June 4, 1930, for attention to so much, thereof, as per=

taing to your office. s

For The Quartermaster General. BN ;\(

\N« o] a1 |
JOEN T. \?T“- i v e

Major, Q' M, Corps, e
Assistant.

Enclosure:
Cp. Lt.



308 Eddy Street
San Francisco, Calif.
April 8, 1930

Office of the Wuartermaster General,

Washington, D. C.
Reference: QM 293 A=C
Cary, Harold E., 1232 M

Gentlemen:

Replying to your letter of March 20, advise for
emergency address in case of death, please bury the body where
death occurs. If on the steamer, et sea. Otherwise, nearest
where my son's body lies. Notify and send all personal effects
to Trust Department, Bank of America of California, 631 Market
Street, San Franciseco, California.

In case of severe illness, please notify S. W. Leake,
826 Sharon Building, 556 New Montgomery, San Francisco, Californiea.

If it is possible to assign me a lower birth in a state=-
room mid-ship or as near as possible, I should appreciate it. As
I have proved a very poor sailor along the Pacific Comst. Also,
my spinal trouble does not permit clambering into an upper.

When application for passport was submitted, I gave the
following list of stopovers: New York City, Niagara Falls, Chicago,
Philadelphia, Washington, D. C., Plymouth 0., May I add Boston
and Minneapolis? I have relatives in Plymouth and Chiecago. This
is my first opportunity to visit the eastern cities. Therefore,
should like to do so if my ticket time limit will permit.

In appreciation for the invitation, I am

Very truly yours,

-~
FILBAIMAGE W= & |

—

Helen E. Cary
Te sail on:
America, June 4

JUN 11 1930
k- e




e \ HEADQUARTERS IN EUROPE o
AME N PILGRIMAGE GOLD STAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS _
TELEPHONK: 146 AVE. DES CHAMPS-ELYSEES 9
BELYSEES ll-‘{\
o278 EVF/mh {
ELYBRES INTER. 2085 PARIS, FRANCE '{:«;
June 26, I930, N
! S 8
Subject: Buriel at sea,
Q‘e“\-'."*m\
To: Liaison Officer, s.s. HARDING. LR
1t There is atlached herewith a request of lirs Helen E. Carey,

& member of the Gold Star lMothers' FPilgrimage, to be buried at sea
in the event of death en route from Paris to New York,

lirs Carey is & member of the Gold Star lother group returning
on the s.s. HARDING.

In the event of death at sea consent of legal representative
should be obtained by radio before any action is taken on this request. :
Emergency address given is - \NJd

c/o S.W, Leake

826 Sharon Building

55 New liontgomery.

San Francisco, California,

A careful inventory should be made of personal effects in the
event of death in the presence of two ships Officers, All personal
effects, together with copy of the inventory made, should be forwarded
to the Trust depertment, Bank of imericae of California, 63I Market St.,

San Francisco, Californie. .

Inventory should be delivered to Colonel A,E, Williams upon

arrivel at lew York.
G, Sk

G, G, Bartlett
Lieutenant Colonel
United States Army
Ixecutive Officer,

Enclosures: 'i %

V2

For Officer in Charge:
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COFY

QM 523,091 A-C May 29, 1930.
Pilgrimage, Gold Star.

SUBJECT: Routing Sheets, 8
TO: Col. A. E. Williems, Officer in Chsrge, ;::\
Pilgrimage Port of' Bmberkation, S
901 Pennsylvenia Building, 225 West 34th Street,
New York City, N. Y. N
AR
ks There are enclosed herewith duplicate routing sheets f\
for the following pilgrims showing changes in schedules:- e
Mrs., Helen E, Cary, Sen Francisco, Cal. AVMERICA June 4 >
Mrs. Christine Fassen, Fingal, N. Dakota " AL o
Mrs. Elizabeth Taylor, Waunakee, Wisc, HARDING June 14 LR
i 1 1t

irs. Lena Hansen, Arapahoe, Wyoming

Mrs. Ella D, Jarvis, Burlington, Iowa

Mrs. Matilda Farnhem, Sparta, Wisc.

Mrs. Minnie Frederick, Merrill, Wisec. WASHINGTON June 21
i

lVirs, Minnie E. Knaus, Clerissa, NMinn., " L

0] 1 n (i
n " 1

/& oay

For The Queartermaster General:

R. E. SHANWON,
Captain, Q.M. Corps,
8 Encls, Assistant,
Routing Sheets.



'_C_OE
GOLD STAR MOTHERS June
Pilgrimage sailing from New York City, June 4, 1930
Consolidated Schedule

Schedule No, 5

State County Neme Address
California San Francisco Cardinali, Mrs, Madeline San Francisco

i o Erkson, Mrs., Mary E. "

4 - Busch, ¥rs, Sophie "

- ! Kelley, rs. Ellen "
S ! Mauberret, Mrs., Sepphine n
! " Andrews, Mrs, Emily "
. 4 Bruker, lirs, lary F. 0
Fernham, Mrs. Sopnie
i v Hauck, Wrs, A. iy
" s Cery, lirs. Helen E, "
" v Heaton, lirs. Kate "
Hughes, Mrs., Emma

McGanney, Mrs, Anna
Reeves, Mrs, Laura "

" " Rogers, Mrs. H, C. 2

Y & Schneider, Mrs. Caroline oy

" " Smith, Mrs, Elizabeth f

u San Joaquin Hysinger, Mirs. Frances E,  Stpckton
Lv San Francisco 9:45 AM AT&SFE Train 4 ey 29
Lv Stockton 12:21 PM p v e
Ar Chicago 9:15 AM I | June 1
TV Chicago TT;00:M  Brie L Y e
Ar New York. 3:15PM " " i

(dersey city)
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Cary, Harold E, 1232-u

QM 293 A-M

July 15, 1980, .
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Junuary 2, 1981

1232
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Cary, Harold B.
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QM 516 A=C June 9, 1930
Pilgrimege, Gold Star

SUBJRCTs Fmergensy Infermation.

T03 Col., Richard T. Bllis, 146 Avenue des Champs Elyosees,
Paris, France. -

1. For your information, there is enclosed, herewith, a
copy of a letter from Mrs. Helep Cary, who sailed on the 88
"imerice” June 4, 1930, for attention to so mmeh, theveof, as
pertaing to your office,

For The Quartermastor General.

JOHN 7. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



Q¥ 516 A-C Juns 9, 1930
Pilgrimage, Gold Star

SUBJECT: Emergensy Information.

T0: Col. A, B. Williems, Room 901 Pemnsylvanie Building
8“ 'l m st.. M.Ym, M qu A

1. FPor your information, there ia enclosed, herewith, a
sopy of a letter from Mrs. Helen E. Cary, who sailed on the 8§
AMERICA June 4, 1930, for attention o so much, thereof, as per-
tains to your office.

For The Quartermaster Goneral.

JOHN T. BARRIS,
mi Qb nt @?’1.
| <%
Enclesure:

cp. M;



,.W
/WG(". a"“} \’\
vashington, De u.”::& 28, uw:oj /”"/

. Mr. H, W. Siadall vt
Room 428 New Union Statlion
518 V. Jackson Blvé.
Chicage, 1llinois

AR ICA JUNE FOUR PAGE ¥ CEREE HELEN B CARY SAN FRANCISGO OALIF DISREGAED

OUR IR'TYER MAY OTXTEENZE STOP HAVE PRANSPORTAPION FURNISHED IR ACCORDANGE WITH

TRANSPORTATION BECUST ONE NAUGHT NAUGH? W0 TWO NINE E1GHE JORW:RDED YOU MAY
SEVENTERNTHy INCLUDING SIDE FRIP NEWYURE 70 BOSTON ATD Wﬂ NIAGARA PALLS

Devitt
Qi 208 A0 Quartermster General
cary, Hareld B. 1222



WAR DEPARTMENT

CFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy reFer o QM 293 A—C May 21, 1930,

Caxy, Herold B. <1333 W

¥irs. Helem E. Cary,
308 14dy Sireet,
San Francisco, California.
Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herewith Check No.31 _in the
amount of & , to pay for your meals and ineidental

Gde
expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
anthorized by the Act of March 2, 1929,

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on

the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
1 Incl. Aggistant.

Check No.



QM 298 A~0 May 17, 1980
Cary, Harold F. 1252 M

Br. By Ve Siddall,
Room 428, New Union Station,
515 W. J&Mn Blvﬂa,
Chicago, Illinois.

Dear Sirs

Please refer to Fassenger list 3.5. Aweriea June 4,
1“0, Page ¥=3.,

: Mrs, Helen E. Cary, San Franeisso, California bas
been changed on her return route for a side trip from New York
Gity to Boston and retwrn vis the NaToN.Ye& Helads ins tead of
¥all Piver Lime. Oide trip from Willard, Ohio to Shelby, Ohle
and return has been elimineted as she will make this at her own
expence and le not be be included in the through ticket.

fhe side trips via Mimmeapolis have also been eliminated,
leaving the route west of Chiecago C & N W direct to Ouaha.

For The Cusyrtermaster Gemeral,
Very truly yours,
Be ke SHANNON,

RES 1M Capbainm, e e Corps,
' Assistant.

e e



Cary, Harold E. 1232 May 16, 1930

Mrs, Helen E, Cary,
308 ¥ady Street,
San Franciseco, California,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
BEurope. One week before your departure the railroad ticket. agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Lv, San Franciseo ATEEF No. 4 9:45 AM May 29

Ar, Chicage AT&SF No. & 9:15 AM JTupe 1
Ly, Chicapgo Frie Noe 4 11:00 AM June 1
Ar, New York Erie No. 4 ISP June 2

(Tersey City)

All railroad employees have been ingtructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assgistant.



[ 7

Qi 298 A-C
Cary, Harold E. 1282 M

Mrs. Helen E, Cary,
808 Eddy Street,
N fan Fransoisce, Calid.

Tear Madam:

Bupplemental to letter from thisoffice datec April 18, 1930
I now finéd that you can be routed 50 as to stop at the points desired at
a lesser cost than that given you previously. '

You will now be routed on your return with & side trip from New
York to Boston, issachusetis and retwrn via the New York, New Haven and
Hartford Nailroad. When returning from this side trip you will be routed
via Philadelphia, Vashington, Ds O, Youngstown, Ohio, Willard, Ohlio and
Chicago. From Youngstown you will be allowed a side trip to Nisgara Falls
and return and at Willard you ¢an stop over and visit Plymouths The extra
cost for these side trips will be {16.52 from New York to Boston and return;
:i::ﬂ from Youngstown, Ohlo and Niagsre Falls and returm or a total of

81 instead of {42.58 as originally advised.

If you desire, you may go from New York to Bosten via the Mall
Biver Line which would give you a very delightful trip up long Island Sound,
The cost vis this route will be {11.00 instead of {16+52. Ghould you desire
to travel the ¥all River Liame to Boston imstead of by rail, please advise
the Officer in Charge in New York City on your return from tie pllgrimage.

Phe aifference botween {42.85 remitted ",”‘ m_ {28481 shown
above will be refunded to by the Finsnge Offiser, War Departosat when
he settles the twhdn agoount.

Should you find on your vreturn that you desire to maie the side
mrmmm. this oan also be arranged for you through the Officey
in Chayge of the Pilgrimage, New York City.

For The Cuartermaster General,

Very mm.

Re Be SHANNON,

Gaptain, Go M. Corpe /
B Lt “: vant. g >



Cary, Harold E, 1232 « M April 26, 1930.
S. S. America, June 4, 1930.

Mr. H, W, Siddall, Chaiyman,
Western Hilitary Bureau,
Room 428 New Union Station,
616 W. Jackson Blvd,,
Chieago, Ill.

Dear Sir:

Please refer to Page ¥F-3, lMrs. Helen E., Cary, San ¥Fran-
¢lsoo, California and correet stop-overs as follows:

New York City
Boston, Mass.
lﬁl‘lﬂ MJ.I. ‘h!&
Philedelphla, Pa.
m‘m“n, De Cs
“um' Ohio
Chicago, Illincis,

We have collected $42.58 to cover stop~overs at Boston
tnd Niegara Falls.

For The Quartermaster General,
Vory truly yours,

. B. l. m,
Captain, Q.. Corps,
Apsistant.

IBsee

—



QM 293 AeC
Cary, Harold E, 1238 = M April 24, 1080,

Mrs. Helon E. Cary,
308 Tddy Street,
San Franoiseo, Calif,

Doar Nndem:
Receipt is soknowledged of your letter ot.lpm B2l, 1930,
ernumyouuuﬁamt«m. to cover the addi-

tiomal rail charge for stop~overs at Boston end Niagare Falls on your
return from the pilgrimage, salling on the 8. S, Amerieca, June 4, 19%0.

The stop~overs at New York City, Philedelphia, Washington,
De Cuy Willard, Ohie, and Chicege will be arranged, the additional
Pullmen fare boing paid by you when you receive your return transpor-
tation in New York City.

With refereonce to the length of time y
otthmwun,mmumwmw as
sirve, provided you mhmmnmmma the nine
month peried m-uu of departure.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Re E, SHANNON,
Ceptain, Q.M. Corps,
Assistant.

LBiee



308 Eddy Street ")
San Francisco, (Calif.
April 21, 1930.

~
N
)

War Department TS

Office of the Q uartermaster General
Washington, D. C. P
S {f*x Reference: Q M 293 A-C i
X g Cary, Harold E. 1232 = M|
,-'/ -~ ,..) o H !
& \_‘:J" 4
Gentlemen; ¥ '

‘|
Emclosed you will find P. M, order #120802 for Forty-two - |
Dollars and fifty-three cents ($42.53), This for the trip from—_ | %
New York to Boston and Niagare Falls as stated in your letter of [
Aprll 18, 1930, third paragraph. . iy

You speak of routing from Philadelphia to Log Angeles. a
Please do not route me to Los Angeles and leave me there.
San Frenclsco is my home. Should prefer spending that extra time
in the east. e

I am not including the $12,39 for Minneapolis trip as 1t TN
would be useless should my lady friend not be there at that particul a¥
time. If this could possibly be left optional, I might make it out -
from Chicago on the return fo S8an Francisco. ¥:

T 1

Yes, I realize the cities I mentioned are in different N
parts of the country and am very much pleased that you ecan include § ¥
Philadelphia, Washington, Willard, and Chicago in the return routing
to San Francisco as stated in paragraph twp.

'

Cannot these cities be made by day-light? I wish to make
this part of the trip sightseeing, so prefer to do all the travelilng
by day. Also, thie will eliminate the Pullman fares. Pullman
would be needed only from Chicago to San Francisco.

I realize the time element enters in on your schedule.
In looking over the data received from your office, I see no men-
tion of time. Will you please advisge me of the time 1imit on the
return ticket. Is a time 1imit/ placed on each gtop=over or on the
entire route? 1Is there any way it could possibly be extended should
I wish to remain longez? w2 X

e e
In appreciation fo§;ydui’kindness and consideration, I am
i 2

{ |

-~ i y |

A %23 D/4 Yours very truly,
— .\ - ; C’p i 7
’/\‘\‘\ 2 :‘;,:-'ﬁu_" o i '_,,-.
T . - 7 e
Frt g ..(/(,/, 7, \_/ v LM’ /



April 18, 1930,

on the 8. 8. imerica, June 4,
therein and also your smergency address.

you & lower berth in a state room as

in recedpts of your letier of April 8, 1930, in
fn
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April 17, 1930

Captain Shannon:

The additional cost for rail and pullman transportation
of this pilgrim in order to make = Philadelphia, Washington,
*Plymouth, 0., Chicago and Minneapolis would be as follows:

A. Rail

Indirect route charge via Chicago
and St. Paul eeeseiescenieiee s cone BLOWOT
Side trip, Willard, Plymouth and -
return via B. & 0. ReBR. cvcunecess .42 #”,
TObHIL wreisbtitals ol oiroare . $12.81
Pullman ;
WX = PRILA e« vadaho dywniameiy ve $:3.00
Phila. - Wash. .e.cevnennn s iakeleringehens . 3.75
Wagh, = WEL1aTd .- .ceecainsseeisisiaenss 628
Willard - Chicago ceeecavenrescenes . 375
Chicago - Minme sevevvvviiivee tieie e 3,75
Minn. - San Franscisco ........ seee _23.65 "
Total eovco. $44%26
Phru fare sscccscscsoes sens L0208
Net PUlEMmBY cenwiess ooomuinniss s ponoian SLIGH
Total Rail and Pullman ...covvevces . $24.44

In addition to the $24.44 extra cost, same does not pro-
vide for route via Boston and Niagara Falls and passenger could
have choice of the three routes and fares as follows:

B. Rail 1lman
NlYl g Boston D e oes 000 $ 8;26 $ 3-75
BOStOH - N- Fa.lls e s 000 18e77 5-25

Na Falls v N.Yn o520 00 16-51 3.75
$43,54 $12.75
BotAl & shsn sl svumsies $O6s29

e.
N.Y. - N. Palls and ret. $33.02 $ 7.50
N.Y. - Boston and ret. . _16.52 7.50
$49,54 $15.00
Motall femsaires +5 s coo $64.54
2.
NoYo ‘Boston pePoapee0nDoe $8026 $3.?5
# Boston - N, Falls ¢...... 18.77 5.25
W Falls = Phila: secases 15,50 5,63
$42.53 $14,63
Mota) s sswweeoes coo $57-16

* Ticket would have to be routed via B. & ©. R.R.- N.Y.

Chicago.,
# If this route selected $3.00 should be deducted from
the excess pullman charges shown in paragraph A.

E:yzt”?ﬁqvtk//
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Qi 298 AsC
Cary, Heveld B, 1232 « ¥

yeesive your trensporietion in New York as ehown above would be 98,00 for
stopeovers at Philadelphia, Fashington, ¥illard, and Chicage, §12,00 for
stop-overs at these points and Minneapolis, £80,00 for stop~overs at the
fivet names points, Boston, and Niggara Falls, end §24,00 if you meke all

of the trips oullined above.

This offies desires to do everything possible %o meet the desires
of the pilgrins on their yeturn trip, but there is no euthority for payment

from Government Tunds of anything over the cost by direet lines.

For The Quertemmaster Ceneral,
Yoxy truly youxs,

Re X0 SHANNON,
Coptain, Q.M. Gorpe,
Assistant,

REStec



308 Eddy Street
San Francisco, Calilf.
April 8, 1930.

! P
n (2

Office of the Q uartermaster General, ;¥cbw\“iﬁxﬁ=pﬁu;o¢

Washington, D. C.
Reference: Q M 293 A % ¢
Cary, Harold E., 1232=M

Gentlemen:

Replying to your letter of March 20th, advise for
EMERGENCY ADDRESS 1In case of death, please bury the body where
death occurs. If on the sgteamer, at sea. Otherwise, nearest where
my Son's body lles. Notify and send all personal effects to:

Trust Department /’><f?1
Bank of America of California N
631 Market Street \\)\O

San PFrancisco, California.

In case of severe 1llness, please notify: i,ﬁi
: = i,
8. W. Leake vﬂf’i\'f '

826 Sharon Building o

55 New lMontgomery
San Francisco, California.

If it ig possible to assign me a lower birth in a state-
room mid-ghlp or as near as possible, I should appreciate it. As
I have proved a very poor sailor along the Pacific Coast. Also, my
spinal trouble does not permit clambering into an upper.

When application for passport was submitted, I gave the
following 1list of stopovers: New York Gity, Niagara Falls,

Chigaco, Phlladelphia, Waghington, D.C.; Plymouth, O May I
add Boston and Minneapolis?® I have relatives in Plymouth and
Ghiea This is my first opportunity to visit the eastern citles.

Therefore, should like to do so if my ticket time 1limit will permit.

In aﬁprééigtion for the invitation, I am

f?.'5 a ;?} Yours very truly,
5 " o sail on: L)
,ﬂ;' fméfffa:v June 4. /Z;ékgfgz/ Qﬁj L 42/?4/, |
s - (WelEd [ B (__\(., e

: \ ! k -7
\ -\ g e Lx

./‘



s {5 oy _7
(/’), 7 '_&/ja /%/'/\;E%Q,;;_; <

il o

CDM?}, RN, i 5

@ %‘d/ 7¢ ﬁ?‘w-fﬁ-w-
roto n 7

by O R ;
£ (8« 4/ 52



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C P
C LT 920 .
Cary, Herold 2, 1232 X Fr ¢

¥rs. Helen ®. Cary,
308 Eddy st.,
San Froncisco, Celif,

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
- will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York,

The instructifons prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must- apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3xd inches
in size not less than 2%x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage :
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2} inches in size.

When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
. travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applipa-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C o {%0‘ OCtOber. T s 1929,
Cary, Harold E. 1232 I, Y7 Q
Mrs, Helen E, Cary, P \23}:" F
308 Eddy Sta, y % f}'
San Francisco, Calif, S r.d

‘\;\’\ :r“‘,
Dear Madam: ) &

e

i;i

The Act of Congress which provides for pllgrlmgﬁzs to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military g# naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval serviqg ‘at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remaine argfnow interred in such ceme-—
teries, all necessary expenses of which p1lgr1mage%pare t0 be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary otifWar make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a rg ort to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investj sation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make#the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calen r year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. '

il

In order that the repory referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, itdis requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the bla Blleft therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the englosed envelope which requires no postage.

pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) QZQAL//

he pilgrimage ;
930°? (Yes) Vtv | Ao
V4

1, Do you desire to make thi

2. Do you desire to make
in the calendar year g

3. Have you at any ti e made a previous visit

to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval fgrces in whom you are interested? (Yot (No) ;%2%2
" 4
4 AgefHealth 72:_,19/1',%
4, Please give gour age and state of health, (Yearb) (Good) (Poor)
&
ﬁ? English — (Yes) i)
5. What langbage do you speak? == Other language /U,
7 | yf,,j\{§pecify latiguage spoken)
g - g A <A (j?g//'_,fe Hing 3t
4  For The Quartermaster General, /= [ .gh;i;jtgi, : 7 /)
4 oy~ TRRUEIELY)
7 Very tfuly yourso 1929 ||
J}g 0 : ,.\,“:" \ “W
\Bncl, GHN T, HARRIS,
Act MaJ irs Q. M. Corps,

Envelope TS ST Agpistant,



308 Bddy Street,
San Francisco, California,
July 11, 1929,

Waxr Department,
Office of the Quartvermaster General,
Washington, D.C.
Refer to:
Q M. 293 A-C
Cary, Harold E.

Gentlemen: SR

In reply to your inquiry of June 27, 1929
as to whether my son is survived by a widow, I advise

o, he was not.married.

I thank you heartily for the invitation to make
Tthe pilgrimage to Lurppe.

Very truly yours,

oo et
: o




WAR DEPARTMENT
OF. .E OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOR

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

June 1929.

Cary, Harold E. i

‘¥rs, Helen E, Cary, _
776-Post-St.,, °0O% Cetel, \S‘f\
San Francisco, Calif. (f

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "Toc enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marinee of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries™.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

kaice Cpl. Harold E. Cary, Co. A, 3634 Inf,, whose remains are now interred
in the Meuse-irgonne American Cemetery, Homagne=-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse,
Prance,

Will you please adviege this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, 1o
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage,

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly vours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, @. M. Corps,
Assistant.



208 Eddy Stredt,
San Francisco, California,
June 24, 1929.

United States Veterans Bureau,
Washington, D. D. \(. ik

Gentlemens L/ f/ 7
The following information is given for the--

Registration of Gold Star lothers for Pilgrimege to grave
in Europe.

My son's name:;- Corp. Harold E. Cary, 2263121,
Go. As 363 Infe &
Place of Burial:- Grave # 6, Sec. 39,
BPlot 1, OCty. & 1232,
Argonne American Cemetery,
Romagne-sous-liontfaucon, lause.
Above information received by letter of January 20, 1920,
Pile No. 32970, G.R.S. Form No. 107,

Pleage address letters:- ¢/o Humboldt Savings Bank,
783 llarket Street, San Francisco, California.

Yours véry truly,

AP ae g

/%/01')‘35 |
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QM 293 Al |
Cary, Earold B, 1232 January 2, 1931

With reference to previous correspondence
relative to stopovers on your return from the pllgrinags $o
the imerican Cemeteries in Twrope and the eollection of

$42.53 for exeess rall fare, the Fineuce 0fficer advises
that you are emtitled to & refund in the amownt of $13.,72
and ch : drawn on the Treasurer of the United States in yowr

favor for that amount is enclosed.

Very truly yours,




QM 293 A-M

Cary, Herold E. 1232-M

July 15, 1950.

Mrs. Helen E. Cary,
308 Bddy St.,
San me_iﬁeo-. Calif,

Dear Madams:

I en pleased to acknowledge receipt of the
testimonial which you and the other mothers and widows
retwrning on the 58 President Herding were so kind as
to send we regarding your pilgrimage Lo the cemeterios
of Burope.

It is gretifyiog to know that your trip was
entirely satisfactory and that the officers of the Army
and the nurses rendered sueh courtecus end efficient
service. The Quartermaster Corps is proud of the j
bestowed upon it by being charged with the gendudt of
these pilgrimages and has expended every energy that
those meking the journey might have & somfortable and
pleasent trips, I feel, however, that the task has been
materially lightened by the wonderful spirit of goopera-
tion shown by the mothers and widows who are mnking the
pilgr ilicu. i

1 am indeed pleased to receive such compli~
mentary remarks of the care and eonsideration shown the
m‘?ﬁq the journey by the persounel connected with
the p rintge, ;

Sincerely yours,

LEF

Js L. DeWITT,
Ma jor General,
The Quartermaster General,

y i\t ‘.‘1.'."
LV At

80 11 W90 1 sl

| ‘Mo
¥V X 83018 PILGRIMAGE, GOLD STAR




MG R OV,

27;—-{ |

SUBJECT:

Emergency Information.
708

Col. A, B, Williams, Room 9501 Pemnsylvenia Building,
225 W, 34th 8t., New York, New York.

1. Por your information, there is enclosed, herewith, a
!
copy of a letter from Mrs. Helen E. Cary, who sailed on the 55

AMERICA June 4, 1930, for attention %o so much, thereof, as per-
tains to your office.

For The Quartermaster

s

JORN T. BARRIS, 1A
Major, Q. M, Corps, ' AN
Assistant . i




VLML o < D,

QM 616 A~C June 9, 1930
Pilgrimage, Gold Ster

SUBJECT: Emergency Information.
Col. Richard T. Ellls, 146 Avenue des Champs Elysees,

TOs
Paris, Franee.

1. For your information, there is enclosed, herewith, &
ecopy of a letter from lrs. Helep Cary, who sailed on the 88

“imerica” June 4, 1930, for attention to s¢ much, thereef, as

pertains to your office.
For The Quartermaster General.

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
m&.&m’




wmimn, D. C. Ma:ﬂB, 1930,

Mrs. Helen E, Cary,
308 Eddy Street,
San Fremeisco, California,

RATLROAD ADVISES TRANSPORTATION DELIVERED TWENTY EIGHTH GSM 914
DeWITT
MM QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
" QM 293 A~C

Cary, Harold E. - 1282 M







'alhingtou, D. C. m 27, 1930.

Mr, H, W. Siddall, Chairman,
Western Military Buream,
Room 428, New Union Station,
516 W, Jackson Blvd,,
Chicago, Illinois.

mmmmm CARY SAN FRANCISCO CORRECT ROUTE BETWEEN

NEW YORK AND BOSTON NEW HAVEN INSTEAD FALL RIVER LINE - gsM 889
DeWITT
VM /o QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

?r((( z —

el




WESLT RN MILITARY BU. . EAU

COMMITTEE: SOUTHWESTERN PASSENGER ASSOCIATION H. P. BRONSON,
H. W.SIDDALL. Cuiaisaan TRANS-CONTINENTAL PASSENGER ASSOCIATION SECRETARY
J.E. HANNEGAN WESTERN PASSENGER ASSOCIATION OHICA OO
T. THOMPSON HOOM 428 NEW UNION STATION G. C. RONEY,
510 WEST JACKSON BOULEVARD PAsSENGER TRAFFIC REPRESENTATIVE
ADDIRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONM = 1 = 2817 MUNITIONS BUILDING
TO CHALKMAN OF COMMITTEE (0ax4L sTATION) WABHINGTON, D. C.

CHICAGO, ILL.

May 23, 1930
GOLD STAR MOTHERS

Pilgrimage sailing from New York City, June 4, 1930

The Quartermaster Gemeral Attention: Ceptain R E Shannon
U 8§ Army

War Department

Washington, D C

Dear Sir:-
Referring to your rediogram of the 23rd inst, file GSM 844:

We are enclosing herewith revised routing sheet for pilgrimege
of ¥Mrs Helen E Cary (F-3) from Sen Francisco to New York, providing for side
trips on the return journey from New York to Boston and return, via New
Englend Steamship Co Fall River Wharf, NYNH&H Boston, return seme route,
end from Youngstown, Ohio to Niagara Falls end return, via New York Central,
which we shall be pleased to have you substitute for that previously sent
yOu.

We have requested the AT&SF Ry to furnish transpor tation via
this route, making reference on transportation request to your radiogram

referred to above as authority.

.%Lé_f;‘__{f,‘ﬁ.\ Yours truly,
3 2 M\ \_\C\P/ /:'b

M 8 7 n * A ?\\ _,,:z-‘-\'\\" ,;“1_ :
Copy to Messr cI-.'L}ﬁ;;‘/:‘ESU'.E!iUHJ{ E«L A/% @i’/f{ﬂ{éa
= st
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¢ A-Fox MAY 23 1939
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D e e e e e

8. C. Form No. 8

Stgnal worps, Wnited Staten Army

War Department Message Center,

Rerpiued df Room 3441, Munitions Building, ~ WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH CO.

Washington, D. C.
e 3—9311
66W HM 27 COLLECT 5 EXTRA GOVE.

SANFRANCISCO CALIF 1035A MAY 26 1930

R E_SHANNON

CAPT QU CORPS WASHN DG \e

LETTER SIXTEENTH RECEIVED TODAY SCHEDULED LEAVE MAY 29 NO oy

TICKET NOR INSTRUCTIONS AT AT AND SF OFFICE WIRE ADVICE Sk

PLEASE e
HELEN E CARY QM 393 AC oeh

{:' 'j ‘ | %




Washing ton, D, C. May 23, 1930
Mr. Ho W. Siddall

Room 428 New Union Station
516 W. Jackson Blvd. .
Chigcago, Lllinois

AMFRICA JUNE FOUR PAGE ¥ THREE HELER B CABY SAN FEANCISCO CALIF DISBEGARD
OUR IETTER MAY 5IXTEENTE STOP HAVE TRANSPORTAPION FURNISHED iF ACCORDANCE WiTH
TRAFSPORTATION RE.UEST ONE NAUGH? NAUGHT TWO TWC NINE EIGHT FORWARDED YOU MAY
SEVENTEEYEH INCLUDING SIDE TRIP NEWYURE T0 BOSTON AND YOUNGSTOWN TO NIAGARA FALLS
GSM 844
DeWitt

(_ Qu 293 n:—@“ & e Quartermaster General
(Scarys T0 o

1)
=
)]

JTH

RES

JTH
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ik 298 AD ¥ey 17, 1950

vy, Harold B, 1282 M

i"l' ni “. Bi“.‘u.
Room 428, New Unien Station,
516 We Jackson Blvd.,
Chicage, Illineis.

Dear Sim

Please refer to rassenger list G.85. Ameries June 4,
1980, Page Fed.

Mrs. Belen E. Cory, fan Franeieeo, mifllﬁh has
been changed on her retuyn route for a side trip from New York
Gity to Bostom aud retwra vis the HeYelle Yol HoBoRe instead of
¥ell Biver Line. Side trip from Villard, Ohie to Shelby, Ohio
and return has been eliminated as sbe will make this &t he¥ own
exponse® and is not Be e included in the through tlcket.

Phe side trips via Minnespo
leaving the route west of Chiesgo C & ¥ W dlrveot to Ouaha.

® For The (uartermester Geneyel,

= Yery truly yours,

E ¥

- :(L Be Ko SHANNON,
e Captain, s ie Gorps,
: ebant.

plis have also been elininuted,




QR 298 A0 Nay 17, 1980
Oury, Haveld E. 3532 X

Mre H, Ve Sidéall,
Toom 450, Few Union Station,
B16 T Juaxson Blvd,
Chieago, 113imois.

Dear Sire

rlesse vefer to Passonger List S.5. Awriea Juns 4,
Im, Page Feolbo

Wrse falen E. Cary, San Fransiseo, Califoruls las
been chunged on ber vetusn youte for a side trip from Bew York
Gity to Dostom snd retura via the HaVolle Vol HoRoRe instosd of
Full Fiver lime, Side trip from villard, Ohio to Skeldy, Ohie
ané return has been elimineted as she will make this at he¥ own
exponse and 1s not Be be included ia the threvngh vioket.

Phe side trips via Minneepolis have also been vliminated,
lsaviang the rouie west of Chiesge C & B VW direet to Omaha.

For The _wartermster Jenersl,
Vory truly yours,

SRR LM Captaln, Co Ms Gorpes



Cary, Harold E. 1232 May 16, 1930

Mrs. Helen E. Cary,
308 Eddy Street,
San FPranciseco, Cslifornia,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before ytur departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Lve Sen Francisco AT&SF No. 4 9:45 AM May 29

Ar, Chicago AT&SF No. & 9:15 AM Jupe 1
Ly, Chicago Trie No. 4 11:00 AM June 1
Ar. ¥ew York Erie No. 4 5315 Pl June 2

(Tersey City)

All railroad employeee have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departurg please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,

collect, to that effect.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsgistant.



-y QE 285 A-C Mey 16, 1930
| Gary, Hapold B. 1283 M v

irs, Helen 2, Cary,
8508 Béay Street,
San Franciseo, Oslif.

Deayr Madam:

Supplemental to letter from thisoffice datec April 18, 1930
I sow f£iné that you can bo routed so as to stop at the points desired at
. & lesser cost than that given you previously.

You will now be routed on your return with a side trip from New

York to Boston, Massachusetts and retwn via the New York, New Haven and
Hartford Nailread. When returning from this side trip you will be routed
via Philadelphia, Washington, Ds C., Youngstows, Ohio, Willard, Okie and
Chicago. From Youngstown you will be allowed a side trip to Niagsrs Falls
and yeturn and at Villard you can stop over and visit Flymouth. The extra
cost for these side tripe will be $16.52 from New York to Soston and returnm;

12.29 from Youngstown, Ohio and Nia ¥alle and return or a total of

28481 instead of {4£.568 as originally advised.

If you desire, you may go from New York to Boston via the Fall
Biver Line which would give you a very delightful trip up long Island Sewvnd.
The cost via this route will be (11,00 inmstead of (16.52. BShounld you desire
to travel the Fall River Line to Boston instead of by rail, please advise
the Officer im Charge in New York City om your retura from the pllgrimage.

The difference between {42,558 remitted by you and {26.81 shown
above will be refunded to you by the Finamee Officer, War Department when
-~ he settles the tramsporiation ascount.
O Should you find on your retura that yow desire to make the side
le via Winneapolis, this oan aleo be arranged for you through the Officer
20 in Gharge of the Pilgrimage, New York City.
T For The Cuartermaster General,

Ry

‘. & mn.

Captain, G M. Corps
RES 1M assistant, i
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Qi 293 A-C
Cary, Harold X. 1232 » M ; 4pril 24, 1680,

Mrs, Helon E. Cary,
308 Bddy straet,
Ban ¥Frenoiseo, Calif,

- @Lq}}.‘.
Doar Madam: il 7
Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of April 21, 1980
together with money oyder in the mount of Muumti-mi-

$ional rail charge for stop-overs at Doston and Niagare on your
rebwrn from the pllgrimage, seiling on the S, 5, Ameries, June 4, 1930

The stop-overs at New York Oity, Philedelphia, Washingten
Do G., Willard, Ohio, and Chicage will be arranged, the additionsl

, fare being paid i whon reoselive r return trunspor-
tation in Now York eam” i o i

For The Quartermmaster Genoral,

Very tmuly yours,
Re Es SHANNON,
Ceptain, QM. Corps,
t‘g Assistant,
u& l',,‘.:J: \b
k| )
o
o bt
¢ 0.
=
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o Cary,

QM 293
Harold E. 1232 « M

S. S. America, June 4, 1930.

Mr. Hs W. Siddall, Chaiwyman,

Vestern Military Bureau,

Room 428 New Union Statlion,
616 W. Jaokson Blvd,,
Chicago, Ill.

Dear Sir:

ciseo, California and correct siop-overs as follows:

April 25, 1930,

Please refer to Page F=3, Mrs, Helen E. Cary, San Fran-

New York City
Bﬂ.tm. lesse
'm MI', xc!‘
Philadelphia, Pa.
Washiogton, D C.
Willard, Ohio
Chicago, Illinois.

We have collectod §42.88 to covay stop-overs at Boston
and Niagars Falls.

For The Guartermaster Oeneral,
Vory truly yours,

Re B, SHANNON,
Captain, Q.M. Corpe,
Apsistant.
N
g\ i
()
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12358 - ¥ April 18, 1930,

Mrs. Helen E, Cary,
‘P08 Eddy Strees,
Sen Franeiseo, Calif,

Deaxr Midamg

This office is in roceipt of your lstter of ipril 8, 1930, in
sonasetion with your pilgrimage, sailing on the S. S, Americe, June 4,
1930, and hes noted your requests thersin and siso your emergency address.
Rvery iffort will be made to sssign you a lower berth in a state room as
near mid-ship as possible,

_ With reference to your spplication for stop~overs, you probably
realize that several of these ecities are in different parts of the country
and that it is not posmible %o route you through all of them without sy
additional charge. You csn be routed on your retumn by the way of Phila-

_ m

You oan be issued transportation fyom New York to Boston, Boston
to Niagem Falls, Niegere Falls to Philsdelphis, and fyom there to Los
Angeles with stopeovers at Washington, ¥illard, and Chiesgo, as cutlined
above, but, in this case, thers would be en extya charge for rail fare of
m.dm.rm.oommx—n.

Should you desive %o go to !innespolis, there would be s
rail cost from Chisage of §12.39 nd an extrs Pullmen cost of $4,00
to the figures shown above.

Additional Pullmen cherges need mot be paid by you uasil you
receive your retum trunspertation in New York City, but retum transpore



QM 208 A-C
M|mmu!. 1232 « ¥

receive your transportsiion in New York as shown above would be §8,00 for
stop~overs at Philadelphin, Washington, Willard, and Chicago, §12,00 for
stop-overs at these points and Minneapolis, §20.00 for stop-overs at the
first nmmes points, Boston, and Nisgara Falls, and §24,00 4f you make all

of the trips ocutlined above,

T™hic office desires %o do everything possible %o meet the desives
of the pllgrims on their retusn trip, but there is no authority for payment
from Goverament funds of anything over the cost by direet lines.

For The Quartermaster Ceneral,

Very tmly yours,

R. K. SHANNON,
Captain, Q.M. Corpe,
Assistant,

RESec
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S
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C

‘ April 7, 1930,
Cary, Hsrold E. 1282 ¥ ™ .

Ers, Helen E. Cary,,
308 Eddy ut.,
San Frencisco, Czlif.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. ()50
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will .deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Pagsport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in gize not less than 24x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the )
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United

States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage :
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 v 3 inches in size and not less than 2} x 2% inches in size.

When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years Or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will.be forwarded
to the War Department. :

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities.”

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

1930
Qary, Harold B. 1232 Marsh 20,

ilrs. Helen E, Cary,
gan Franciseco, Calif.
Dear Madam:

This letter, which contains general information regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, is being sent %o each mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during the
calendar year 1930. The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a copy of which is enclosed here-
with. In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the
following explaing in detail some of the most important things connected
with the Pilgrimage.

Formal invitations are being extended to each mother and widow
who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930. 1In so
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a view to
keeping the women from sach state together and the order in which the
invitations to the women from the several states are issued is based on a
drawing by lot which was held about one month ago. Inclosed with each
invitation is a card for acknowledgment and it ie quite important that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the neces-
sary railroad, steamship and hotel reservations may be arranged. The
government will defray all the Necessary expenses of the pilgrimage,
includihg railroad fare, hotel accommodations, steamship fare and all
other incidental expenses. It will not provide anything other than the
necesgsary expenses so that you should bring with you such funds as you
may desire to use for making small purchases and for other uses distinct-
ly of a personal nature.

~ Arrangements have been made with the American Railroad
Association which agsures us the united support and cooperation of all of
the railroads in the United States in handling the movement to and from
New York City.  The local ticket agent will secure your railroad and
sleeper ticket and will make the necessary pullman reservations. Before
your departure from your home we will mail you a check, sufficient to
pay for your meals and other travelling expenses while enroute to New
York. Your railroad ticket will provide for a round trip from your home
to New York and upon arrival in New York the army officer in charge of
the New York office will collect the return trip stub and hold it until
your return to New York from Europe,

Upon artival in New York, you will be met by an army officer

-]



and sscorted to a first class hotel where reservaiions have been made.
The duration of your stay in New York will be from 24 to 48 hours. AL
the proper time, you will be escorted to the steamship upon which passage
has been engaged for Europe. All of the women making this trip will be
provided with cabin clase accommodations aboard steamers which means that
from two to four will be quartersd in the same stateroom. If you have
any friend that you womnld like to be quartered with we will endeavor to
arrange it if you will communicate with this office.

Ths ocean voyage will last about 8 days and when the ship docks
at Cherbourg, France, each party will be met by officers especially
detailed for the purpose and taken in a special train to Paris where
first class hotel accommodations have been reserved. The first day in
Paris will be a day of rest. On the 24 day, the women of each party
will place a wreath on the tomb of the French unknown soldier, In the
afternoon there will be a reception in which the French war mothers,
government officials, and prominent civilians will participate. The
following morning the groupa going to the different cemeteries will leave
Paris, travelling in motor busses, and proceed to the cemeteries where
they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty-five women will be assigned
to each bus and an army officer will have charge of the bus. The
itineraries to and from the cemeteries and the daily itineraries while at
the cemeteries have been varied so as to take in points of historical
interest as well as some parts of the battlefislds where American troops
were engaged. Upon return to Paris, each party will remain for about
5 days and during this time an opportunity will be given to see the points
of historical interest in Paris and vicinity. The entire duration of
your stay in Eurcope will be 14 days, and the itineraries have been 80
arranged that each day will be provided for. Except in case of illness
or other unavoidable cause it will not be possible for any woman making
the pilgrimage to remain in Europe for a longer period than 14 days nor
to leave the party with which she is travelling unless she is prepared to
pay all of her expenses afiter leaving the party since the Act of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage specifically states that the government shall
not pay the expenses of any woman who willfully leaves her party.

Upon return to the United States each ship will be met in New
York City by army officers who will escort the mothers and widows to the
trains which will take them home. Before leaving New York each woman
will be provided with her return railroad ticket, a sleeping car ticket
and funds to cover the cost of meals and other travelling eXpenses.

Army officers are being used as guides and egcorts throughout
this entire movement and care has been taken to gelect officers Who will
gee that proper care is taken of the women who are entrusted vo their
charge. Arrangements have been made for taking care of women who may
be taken sick during the pilgrimage and algso to care for the remaing of
any who may die and provision has been made for returning the remains of
any who may die to their homes. It is essential that each woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermaster General with an emergency address
of some relative or friend to be notified in the svent of an emergency.
Medical care will be provided by civilian agencies. If such care is
needed in New York City it will be furnished by the hotel physicians or

W



by local hospitals. Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the
ship’s doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
it., 1In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty
throughout the pilgrimage.

Baggage will be limited to not to exceed two pieces of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
about one month. Laundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.
Since the climate of Europe is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries.

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from
this office. '

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
1 Enclosure.
Regulation,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN repLY rerer o QY 293 A-C October ¥, 1929,
Cery, Harold E, 1232 M.

Mrs, Holen E, Cary,
308 Eddy St.,
San Francisco, Calif,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval serviece at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation ig to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made,

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed snvelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire o make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No)

5. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (o)

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? S latEusEs
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Bnvelope Assistant,
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QE 293 A~C
\ Cary, Harold E,
October 15, 1929,

Miss Mary Mattisom,
o/o Sen Frencisco Examiner,
Sen Francisco, Califarnia.

Dear lMadam:
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With regerd to their meking the pilgrimage with the fir
contingent from Celifornim, you are advised that & notation has .
been made of your request, and it will be cerried out in so far as
practicable.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—c

Cary, Harold E. June 27 1929.

.¥rs, Helen E, Cary,
775 Post 8%.,
San Francisco, Calif.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "Tec enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Cple. Harold E, Cary, Co. A, 35634 Inf,, vhose remains are mow interred .

;: the Meuse~Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-lontfauwcon, Meuse,
Ance . .

Will you pleass advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisiones of the above gquoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to makse the pil-
grimage,

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.

Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. corps,
Asgigtant.



1 W the invitation extended

(Accept gt decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs.. Helen E. Cary. /Z/ /é‘ KW

(Name)

308 Eddy Ste, San Francisco, Californisa

(Town or City) (State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 1020 I él«/./{/ r QUL
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Name. "
Paris Hotel

Home address

Date of arrival

Relationship

. @

CARY, Mrs He/ﬂ:len E.

HOTEL & 8E AMBASSADOR

BOULEVARD HAUSSMANN

308 Eddy St., San Francisco, California

F . Group M Unit . S/S AERICA .. .
JUNE I3, 1930 Date of departure JUNE 27,1930 S/S HARDING
Mother

Name of deceased .

Ranks | % .

Cary,. Harold E,

Cp1l., Organization C0. A, 363d Inf,

Cemelery

Meuse~ Argonne
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6hio, Boston, Wi
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ago, Philadelphia, washingtof, D.C', Plymouth
, New York City, Niagara Falls,

0
nneapolis

il

Regquest made to be buried at sea in event of death en route from

Cherbourg to New York. Copy of letter furnished Liaison Officer
on board g Harding,
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| HOME San Frqncisg%htgalif.

R.R. B'fb'k:: 0,2\;-.__
5 Ao 3y In S
STATI ONG' PN W R QA‘*’L“MJ (Qg{u{,‘ A

L\ ’ Po__gat: ‘ &LW vy
TRAIN # Sa fM_\;;_&L A

'! CAR #
BERTH OR SEAT fif ol
TIME g

DATE 6‘(/L _ﬁ \ ~ p;’:_ <)
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| NAME CM—-——? - P 79@&\,

Pais. '

el /é—w ?Ww W
e o o
f STATION

F TRAIN #

CTAR #

 RERTH OR SEAT

TIUE

e [H) kO




WAR DEPARTMENT Penalty for private use to avoid

payment of postage, $300.

@

OFFICIAL BUSINESS >, ) v /

PILGRIMAGE, ‘ D WIDOWS
225 WEST
NEW YORK. N. Y.



NAME %& W/é% ....... ®
ADDREbS%&%"M% ..... A
/" /
DATE .St 1 % g .//J 2,
TO: Officer-In-Charge, ¢
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
asvived @k ”ﬁl

I beg to inform you that I have setwsmed=bec=rr- 4

s— jaeme safely and in good health.

f iy, /o (e ,',f/'Z(lL-/ (4 oy ) é[( AP / 2 A Z; s AL A L ‘7“&
€’I ,’1 { G;\ L\t//‘s] 7 oy 7 o 2% (V7 = / v Sincerely, y
O o F Mhe el FnA of Ustaien,

b (Signed) S92 4.0 (A B b 2 b
RPB—7-22-30—5M / el L)Y
(ttirt” (o s ){ !

)
LY



RYPB—3-17-30—7M

STATE 15 o
&, L '/ /4 { & v \ 2
GALIFORNTA. <
Mot her 308 Tady Sta,
NAME ...%3%y, Mrs, Helen E. . HOME ADDRESS San Francisco, .g.o.ri iI:f‘}'.:exz-@i sco
a e
NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEAREST KIN ...Mrs. E.H.Monxee..... 7832 Market. Ste..........

Sen Francisco, Cali,

ARRIVAL ¥/NEW YORK

e = A 7/




RPB—3-17-30—7M

@ RETURN NEW YORK o

Mother | ‘ 308 BEddy St.
NAME ..... Cary,. Mrs.. Helen. E...l..... HOME ADDRESS .5an Franciseq,..Calif.

reroen on s, /S HARDING. . BENNSYL VAN xos 087

............................

DEPARTURE NEW YORK




e “-c;ﬁar?. MRS, HELEN- B4 D .

Bentlemen: - : : -
I explained to the @fficer at the hotel that it would be_

until October before I would return home becsuse I had intended to
stop over at several places.

I am sorry for the delay,

Yours very truly,
MI‘Sg Helen E. ,031'3.
Hills Farms,
Plymouth, Ohio.



Caroy, Mrso-Solon  @RTXF®  Jue 12,1
308 Eddy 8te- . : »
San Frameisce, Calie |

< e A

The follewiag raquutsorm mde by Mrse. Helen Carsy by letter i- - -
<o o o ~le-Body t0 be buried whers death ecsurse -If ai sea, then-bedy-to be: . :
buried at seme Otherwise nearest whers 4+he-bedy--ef her son liese In-case of death . -
notify and send all porsonel-effects to Trust Dep't., Bank of Americs of Californias
631 lhrket 8te, Sem.Francisse, Cali. - - - .

2- - In ease of severs.illness,notify Snlalaakn, 826 Sham Bldgo » 95 New
Nontgomery, . Sen-Franeisco, Calis i -

3.» To bo assigned te lower.barth as.nser. te ni.d-:hip as. possible.

4= To allew stop-overs.at.the fellewing pointe :~ New york City = Ghi.ugo -

Niagars Falls,» Philadelphia = Inhingten.a Do Co = Plymewth, Ohie - Bosten =
uinneapolh.



l latNo & BeIMQ ) e

CARY. HAROID E. g ) UMt
gorllglor%l; | ' " Unconfimmed deda

v C0ske 063 Ilnf._. llemoramdum

TE L
| v AT
. X Ayl

A/ et vy,

PR

GG 284

Information required £or A.R.C.End.Section.

Died 9 /21 /18

Canse kfa ¢mmes 0f Very, lieuse
Buried |nho recoxrd 35 BB E 305.5 Na 27665

‘ L 225.1991
Grave marked by cross

Ile Re Nrse o Eo‘ C 9 mother
* . 340 Eddy $ « gnfrencisco, gal.

"

Wotified 4/29/19




NG DEATH

PLACE OF DEATH

ADDRESS

I DISPOSAL OF TAGS

" DATE OF INTERMENT '

INFORMATION GRAVE

MARKING

(Over)



e g

Qetober 3, 1929
Sap Praneiseco, Cal.

{COPY sent to Mrs. Ethel Nock
of the American War Mothers’

liss Blsie A, Stommel
U.S. War Department
Washington, D.C.
My dear lMiss Stommel,

The San Prancisco Examiner has operated a bureau
at which all mothers or widows elipible to make the Gold Star Pilgrimage
next year, have been invited to register,

I am sending you herewith a list of names and

information which have been filed with us this summer, These women would kj
appreciate hearing from the war department assuring them of their é
eligibility, and assigning them to the first contingent to leave California
for PFrance next summer, g:
The list is as follows: ?}
, Mrs, Helen E, Cary son:-- Corporal Harold B. Cary--#2263121
3508 Eddy street, Co, Ay 363rd Inf,, 91st Div,

San Prancisce enlisted from: 340 Bddy street, San Pranciseco
_ buried: Argonne American Cemetery
G'rl‘#e - SBO, 39

9, Mrs, Marie M, Harper son:--Sergeant Harry Ha#per
1014 PFourth street 3218t Co. 406th Motor Supply Train,Q.M.C,
San Rafael, Cal, enlisted from: 105 P street, San Rafeel, Caly
buried: Oise-Aisne Amer. Cemetery
Gr,#10 - Row - 30 - Bleck B

3, Mrs, BElizabeth L. Kilduff son:--Captain David Rome Kilduff
2812 Clay street, B2S, Marine Corps
San Franciseco, G—tl enlisted from: 2204 Durant avenue
Berkeley, Cal,
buried: St, Mihiel Cemetery

4 Mrs. May T, Bruker son:~~Franeis Hobart Bruker
1477 Chestnut street First Class Yeoman, U,3.S., Louisville
San Franeiseo, Cal, enlisted from: 9758 ishbury street

San Pranceiseo, Cal,
buried: Aisne American Cemetery

Lily Burleson MacDomnell son:--fapt, Albert S, MacDonnell
m umm Avenue ULS, Infantry
Berkeley, Cal, . enlisted from: 612 West FPifteenth st,
Austin, Texas
buried: ©Suresnes American Cem.

et stmm Buomberd ;-=Clare S. Stephens
leventh ave, Coy B, kst Engineers
: enlisted !rm: 1012 Third avenue
m Qakland, Cal, ;'
S burlu; usm-nru umtw S

Y RN Nl i s aiadd



xaminer list
GOLD STAR PTLGRIMAGE

4 ¥rs, Margaret Minck
Bloomfield
_ Sonoma,County, Calif,

¢ lirs, Alice Julius
150 Ninth street
San Prancisco, Cal,

3 Mrs, Seraphine Mauberret
474 Valley street
San Franeiseco, Cals

sdirs, Mabel C. Bean
Tiburen, Calif,

Isabelle Grgz:z

2 A

U7 nires
W Thae lﬂﬁi,Ltagri ¢ Rd.
; : Oakland, f.
- «lrs. Lueia Pueeinelli
i fa 3063 Laguna street

. San PFraneiseco, Cal,

ul::;bng' Garretty
60 street
Santa Cruz, Cal,

4 Mreq Annie Danley
Box 2406 1
Maxwell, Calif,

» Mrs. Robert 3. Tyrell
219 Roselawn avenue
lodesto, Cal.

s-Mrs., Minnie Corley
Box 3453
Oroville, California

son:--William Brown Minck
Co, H, 363rd Infantry, let Dive
enlisted from: ILos Angeles, Calif,
| buried: Meuse-Argonne Amer. Cem,

son:--Fred E, Booth _
Battery D, 10th Pield Artillery
enlisted from: Salt Lake City
buried: Amer, Cem, at Suresnes
Gr.#6, Row 14, Blk, A.

on:--Adolph L. Mauberret, bugler

Battery B, 1lst Army Artillery
enlisted from: San Prancisco
buried: St, Mihiel American Cem,

Gr.#b5, Row 20, Blk. B,

husband;--Frank L. Bean
Coe A, 6th Rege. Zngineers
enlisted from: Casper, Wyoming
~ buried: Meuse-Argonnc Cemetery
i) g /o -
son:--Barl J. G FPirst Lieutenant
18th U.S. Infantry, 1st div,
enlisted from: ZXnights of Columbus Clu
-~ St, Paul, ¥innesota
buried: Oiae-ﬁisne American Cen
Gr.#SO Row 35, Blk,
Ve

son:--John Puceinelli (v C 24 L\Cﬁi
101st Machine Gun Battery (' fﬁfﬁ
enlisted frem: 2727 Pranklin street,
San FPranciseco, Cal,
In unknown grave

7

buried:
son:--Pvt. chnries L. Garritty

Co. L, 363rd Infantry.
enlisted from: Santa Cruz, Cal,
burieﬁ: Argonne American Cemete

. son:-=Pvt. Vernon J. Danley

Co. D, 104th Infantry
enlisted from: Maxwell, California
buried: St. Mihiel American Cen

Gr.#11, Row 5, Blke (

son:-~Harold H., Tyrell
Cos B, 47th Infantry
enlisted from: Wadera, California
buried: Adsmeliarne American Cer
son:--Pvt. Harvey Kidder -

r) .) ’:;‘_/
Co. D, 307 Infantry v
enlisted from: Miles City, Montana
buried; American Battle Area
Cem, Commune of Chevie
#208 in D 7872

We will send you other names as we receive them

from time to time, and reddy any 1nformnt1¢n which you see fit to

nund us conccrning preparations for the pilgrinago.
tqn regeipt of this list, '

,,,,, . s

Please

{
Respectfnl TTa—-
| / Uﬁl‘js M 1y° Mq IDC’H--r/
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i gy o
T0: ~ REGISTR.TION ZRANCH, GeR.Se FIIE NUMCER '3«5‘)_, Y / 0
4 7 j:--’!} ./: -
From;= Ll P« D Date: L sy "/
Please furmsh mformatmn a8 mua.c«...ted. below regarding the following soldier
J - ; :
NN w/? ULy, Xt e e NUNDER
RANK --"f,.;fif {,. QRGANIZAPION ’J/?.—O i, 33 »‘}—\,,,,f
5 s, .:i'_ :
!
| " e Question Reply
i Do particulars of soldier given (}:I‘EGR“‘V P 23¢ 3 1L i(a YC':)C,I. A
above cgree with Records? { SF € '
| CorP. O, 3L3 v, £
L4 2 Date of Death ‘
N & G 9"‘; f/ - <
B Cause and ploace of death L Y~ ol fﬁ
7
4 Number of Casuxlty Cablegram £ V1
T Xl
5 Date buried
| & L%y
8 Grove Iocation =
(2} Complete—record—resuired L=
(b) Nemec of Cemetory or Commune S
only reguired s [
" PES S
@ Y, d iwx L&t v= ‘'
ki Tho reported burial : -
P Hos report been confirmed by <£’g é)
; GeRaS e Bl
‘r.f‘"*\' y
Lt 9 Report ag to Identification { ) _,i""‘\:.f Py

Togs Tage
1118 Who Is nearest relative?

‘-12 | Hog I/R been notified?
(Give date) ' N

13 Report the exact position of
your inguiry on this case,
(Renly in all coses if no
informetion on record)

14 7hat is the Photograph Mo

e&&# s, <A1 Prooer naues to be v 1utec
i luﬁl "1 EIQCK TuQu™5 «

3 -y )
1 o s
Wil o \
. O 7\ # :
A (?:? ~
A\ f:’ '~;= '
’,.lw - 4 = 1 -
& < s
e
.'/ ¢ T
e — ! “ //
. b n 4
\-\ = = \\ .“-\_\‘--.\.\ '_ /
‘ X
T S
X S L - s e A G N e
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Concentration,

G. R. €. Form. No. 16-A Place ... B OImaEne. o R e s seeaisirs

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  p,..  Dec 18, 2920, ...

CARY, Hareld E.

1. REMATNG O i SERIAL NLannnzzﬁslzl

Cpls

R e ool . € e CO‘A'BGS rdlnf"

ORGANIZATION .......

2. Disinterred (date) : : _ From (give complete location) :

"By Groupt. . e oewe el o Uit s o e ] O L R N el R T

3. Reburied (date) : g ot A In '(give cofhplet'é -llocéttihor-l):

...... Beg.a....15\’.....lg.gl........Mouw.ﬁ;.‘g.gnna....c.g Myl 238 .y G2 1By ROW.. 384 BLOGK B

. - _unlined
.. By : Group........Resburisl..  S.... Unibraa 20 to i etk S Natureiafireburial’ o gkcet. ..

‘4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

5. () Identification tags : Buried with body 2. B0 On grave marker ? ..o JORa s
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks 1

GoR,S. plague. on. body.checks,...Cellar. ornament...Cas. . Ae. . BE3rd. Infy. e

6. What doos examination of body show as regards the following identifying items 2, T,
E (a) Height (actual measurement) ... Jp08sible to determinel ;a'\ x = T
(&) WWeightalestimatied). o o e e
(e D= O e ¥ e Rt e el S ¥ T D S A Jr e

Hhar eI e s-ot s, e T GG i 8 o e O

2 do
(@ Hamrron fagecrGalar o o BaU SRl m b B W v e
IO OO TNt s i s e e e S L 8 B s

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

BT T T o P e U Lo U e = T I e e e e

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casUAIbY) ..ol s

~__n.@p.9vl31b19,..’f'f /

¢ A 8
o~ &7 ~ A

e F 2
x

7. Disinterment o A
supervised by ... a2 Lo &V
‘ H.H.Foster.

8. Reburial B i
23 supervised by A,é\:—"

LA el

= 7?’5 it Approved ;.. 7 4 R AT ST e L L RS M
pp Fl .I}anie:’.. c::.l\t.l.;.M. '

......... Qs.ptai .’QMG. .

my

2 T



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER. COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information- as to location of reburial and. the group and unit,_which. made
reburial, and hew reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete. :

4, State to what degree decomposition has pregressed, whether 'rccCgﬁition is jmssible, and how the
hody was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statcment should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporling
(43 .YC'.S 23 or “NO n. 3 % v

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, lelters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e). and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing feeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge wouk,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING m&:\VWM teeth missing through previous exilr%c-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
m\ recent wounds) should be scratched out,

A “... ""'8\ thus :

§6!l310t1~. in solid the crown of tooth (label
«f <0/ gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
2O thus :

' _ RIDGE
i Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GILOBRIDGE

gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),

thus : §
= SIVER PILLING  _GoLD FILLING
FILLINGS .........coccomcemeeDraw filling on tooth accurately as pos-| o oLD FiLLING GOLD FILLING
[ sible (block in and label gold, silver,| ; : . GOLD FILLING
cement), thus : '
AVITY ‘
; . : : FCAYED Ec”fé’n
CARIES (CAVITIES).......... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade : . ECA
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) .......Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate rctaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “clasp.” :

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same. '

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of-the person approving same.

+ . e



ge

e 5 o

G.R.S. FORM #114-A, STATIé)l?‘{___f_{ggpg.ﬁg_q_e_l_hg.e_meteﬁr_y_ #1232 «
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE--DQEA_-]._&..,,__J;QZ].; ________
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF EODY
DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT y
Records of G.R.S5., Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhuiﬁa.tion of body
1. Name CARY, Harold Be ... __ [ NamEpe= e gt "o e e T
2o Moo s SREEIRY o e tie = el LSS e o TR o O S e S B
3. Rank @pl, - ____________ 12. Rank s L
4. Org. Coeho, 363rd Inf, ... 1o pekde OBfuem . mgoe v ceesi
S DD et e cas o et e I s () DD SR S o o i s
6. c.p, KA SN k. o e D) D B e O O e i s
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7. Grave No.__f’i“_ = SEER. = 3 9 _____ 15. Grave No. b et oot S8 et
gl Plipite 2 ailasaes S8 BOWE s e s Lo P TorT e~ e ROW., e S
P o = e TR 157« NONOR: e e p
18. Cemetery Meuse-Argonne American 19. Commune or town ___ Romagne=soussiontfaucon |
20. Dept. or County .. . _.......Méuse 21, Country Fx&m,
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No.__________ 1282080009 oot e ation | AP N A e
23. Disinterred (Date) Dea. 14, 1921s By Hs He Fosters ... o -,
24. Inscription on grave marker: |
Name Harold E.. Coey .o b suSenilalsNo RS i p e Ry il aEE e L S
Rank, - = (O St A0 B S ARk e St Organization ___ Cos A, 363 o iegts
25, Was identification disc found on grave marker? . .¥eg ___ On body? ____ __ Ho.....
,-#ﬁufﬁf 1-51@/ ______ i
B o v - ~___ _ plgnature Ju‘ i%gnical Assigtant
Jonm H. Cra °
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body.in detail). - .

27. Condition of body .. .. Badly decomposed;. . features. unrecognizablee----------

28. Nature of burial Uriiform, burlap and h‘l‘“

e e e e e e i o o e o o et B o i . ke £ 2 e i e e g o o by

(9]

B e L C e

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.‘R.S. records

guotediabover.. = = o N E e s I, 2%, P mT N T e
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date D8Ce 14, 1921, By Hs He Fosters
Bl Chuketigealed by ek . = .. He Be BOGLeTWE-IROIR TR - o 5w
- 3 Vs e £ ',.‘A—‘ oy
i 1 | i ,;_/./gi - % { -74'/@{‘:'”; P
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor < 'g = S




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.).  Box No.C=18816

32. Designation of body: ; ] ‘ " = ! =
Name--_f_I‘}_II?}ii,f_“'d_!___?f}ﬁ}’__-__,__-__--.____-_____ﬁ_“__v,,“_______.__ Serial No. 2263121 . \
Rank ____ Cpl, ... Organization . Coele, 563rd Inf, ‘l

33. Consigned to: - : s T

Name of Permanent Cemetery. Mwse@;g.&mer.cw.#lzsz oRomgne-sous-monti‘au con Jlcuse

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)___Deaf_;_,g,_,___l_gg;w _______ BY . H,- He- -POa50Tq----

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervmlon and that the report above

is correct.
’—/ /‘ej CP; C"Q/}ﬂ Y 4

e

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector P, B, Daniel, Captain, QN .----—-—_.
36, ROpAT KRNy Sh et i g i IR WO g s i b o s amhale = = s l\
‘:!
.
Z7. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) __ Dec. 14, 1921, . a
To point of Concentration ____._____ _ Morgue_,-_Ramagne,.__-_-_--- e e D s |
(Name TE T}
Conyvoyer et o Wed .Royei. _______ Signature Shipping Officer.___ J. GERaLE GOLE -~ i\
Captain, C. A. G j
38. Received at Bagl'_hea.d orPEointRoIConcent ratiion s Dations S, T8 e e e
RECEIVED .
By G.R.S. Representative_ ORI . 7 Dt p R T E S UES REGISTRATION SEFRS |
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration:
To. Permanent=Cemetorysesahetmtetni-nm, vy o8 ma, 5 S0 S
CONVOVaTis Smeime giere = == S el Signature Shipping Officer
AT ReceiVelrmsha gt e e s o e e e S R e I, Ly § G
G.R.SiReprgBantative « sl ot TR R e e e g e b
41. Reinterred.. __ Meuge=Argonne Cemetery #1232 . . Dec. 15,1921 .
(Date : \
42, Grave Eo., __________ DR e T TS TR e Section P

43. RimtoBlocks ... B




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA |

) v
A 49 :
I. LocaTion InpEx CARD: A e File i 32970
W
o 2N _
o) Name- BARY,  Hareld, B¢ - . o .. Ser. No. 2268121 ______ M
A (E cru-2r ) 5 M Y P
G Rk ceee SDle i o Organization COe As 363xd. Inf. 7
o CER.___(4-
(¢) Dateof death .. 9=26=18 __________ (d) Cause of death __ KJJ}L Moot
I1I. RecisTrAaTiON CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) GraveNo. . 6. ___ Rowpc==aar.  Plotee L. 5 o, S ] D 2 21 1) o S
. = -l e : ,
() Emerg. Address MxS.. HeE. Caryé(Mother) 340 24dy St., Sau Lraucisco,
Callfo /%
TTT. Files of soldjérs/dying/froin ontagioé Qe - /owefoefouffocrrerrerrrrrrrmrrm KR LY.
IV. A. G. O. DisrosrrioN CARD: Date of receipt ......- sl I I L o s
Y A
=yt i s YA s A 4 -'—‘—' -
(¢) Name ___L L Ny b Y .- (b) Relationship i i L MRl
to) Addeane Sk 3 |~ G C s X, K Afie, Bl
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.% __ Ry s A SRS N o imete e Aok
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at -t 2 . s
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. -
(g) Disposition instructions if mobibrought to U S ol e
"k . J - ) A T5 :
Examiner’s Initials __ e 1B YT 2t e ). SO SRR BTN 1 % , 19207
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from e
bl s =Rt L L Gl RSO K 1SR B RS R S S
confirming request in Par. IV., item . , Bbove, orrequesting that . -
____________________________ i;‘/;_"‘_ } \'_' __’____-..:__-_-_________,______-..__-_______---_-___-__-___"__7-_‘_,.-__________-
Examiner’s Initials “"T""“: ___________ T T A T O , 1920(
H-\}’-"\-‘.,.j‘ :: "l | 4 ;"; g ‘."- “ ] ; ; 4~ =~ . 3 %
VI. G. R. S, Frzes, CorrEspoxpzNcE—shows as folloyws: Jelia o CAdad b Bl 2
i - {’/' :e” l .;‘l By ey ,_Jv:“ S ""‘T‘" '; -j . ‘J » I ; £ \ PO e P
ol 7 /\3 — S AR A L Car [ i Ao el A SN A A AU S
AAAAANAA N i) [' LA D AN, A Pty CE .
""""""" Ciy 7or e n i |
(¢) Cancelldtion memos referred to? ] Ak o pAAAL A ' f~ v CNA |
Txaminer's Initials i
A 7 7 \ |
COUNTRY FRANCE CeneTeERY No. . 1232 _8ec.. 39 . Smeer No. .- X M ______ i , )| .,...'@;N‘
G. R. 8. Form No. 115 iy SHEND e I““%\ 114 \f ,,f.'?*(, d ‘
nded Apr.l 6, 1620 T r \ L
Shilie Concentrated into P..A. C. 1232 . f‘\'/r ¥
1_0‘
3 Y Y /
g A — 2 .
-5 & =7 L



VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made e ; 1920,

Typed by - Ghecked live e - SSEESES S =0 3 ,» 1920.

VILI. Fixarn Acrion:

Caple0l pos Tms . - SSCES ST , 1920

l;%zigg;dﬁce forwarded to Europe by l 1 et 0 % // £

IX. CORRECTIONS
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VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
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WViEE. Borm 115 xeceived. from @& Ry'S.q Hoboken, N. . o e casaciiins , 192
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G.R.,S, Form No, 10l=4 ', .iomatioa Blank)

TOz= REGISTRATION RRANCH, 0,.5.S,
FRCM:- INQUIRY BRANCH,

Please furnish informmalign as checked {¥) below regerding
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NO, QUESTION

RETLY

1, | Do particulars of soldiers given
above agree with Recordsi

2 Date of Dea.th,

3, | Cause and place of death,

4, | Number of Casualty Cablegram

Sia Date bur:_i.ed

Giy Grave Location

(a) Complete record r'equlred.,

(b) Name of Cemetsry or Com-
mune only required,

(¢) Note reinterments,

7. | Who reported burial?

8, Confi_med by G.R,8,7 _

g% Report as to Grave Marker

10, | Identification Tegs: .

{a) Buried with body?

lll.. Cemplete Fmergency Address?

12, | Has above been notified?
(Give date)

13, | Report the exact position of
vour inquiry on this case,

(Reply in all cases if no
information on record)

14,{ What is the Photograph No.?

15,| Inquiry made by?

N.,B, All Proper hames to be
typewritten, or printed in
PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS,

{b) attached to grave marker?
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